Results At-A-Glance: 2023 Federal Employee Viewpoint Survey Results

The Federal Trade Commission (FTC) participates in the annual Federal Employee Viewpoint Survey
(FEVS), a confidential online survey, administered by the Office of Personnel Management (OPM). The
FEVS contains questions designed to measure employees’ perceptions in key areas such as leadership,
management/ supervision, work experience, performance culture, training and development, pay,
awards and recognition, inclusion, and other areas that are important in creating an effective work
environment. The FEVS results provide FTC’s leadership with information that is used to build upon the
agency’s strengths, while simultaneously addressing the agency’s challenges. The FEVS was conducted
from May 8, 2023, to July 7, 2023. The survey was available to all FTC non-




Percent| Percent | Percent
Item Item Text Positive| Neutral |[Negative
1 |*I am given a real opportunity to improve my skills in my organization. 85% 8% 7%
2 |l feel encouraged to come up with new and better ways of doing things. 80% 10% 10%
3 |My work gives me a feeling of personal accomplishment. 86% 9% 6%
4 |l know what is expected of me on the job. 87% 7% 6%
5 |[*My workload is reasonable. 68% 13% 19%
6 [*My talents are used well in the workplace. 78% 11% 12%
7 |*1 know how my work relates to the agency's goals. 87% 7% 6%
8 |*I can disclose a suspected violation of any law, rule, or regulation without fear of reprisal. 84% 10% 6%
9 |l have enough information to do my job well. 83% 9% 8%
10 [l receive the training | need to do my job well. 78% 13% 9%
11 |l am held accountable for the quality of work | produce. 94% 5% 2%
12 |l have a clear idea of how well | am doing my job. 86% 9% 4%
13 |l have the autonomy to decide how | do my job. 75% 11% 13%
14 |l can make decisions about my work without getting permission first. 64% 18% 18%
15 [*The people | work with cooperate to get the job done. 95% 4% 1%
17 [*In my work unit, differences in performance are recognized in a meaningful way. 63% 23% 14%
18 |Employees in my work unit share job knowledge. 93% 4% 3%
*My work unit has the job-relevant knowledge and skills necessary to accomplish organizational
19 |goals. 94% 4% 2%

20




30

Employees in my work unit incorporate new ideas into their work.

90%

7%

3%

31

Employees in my work unit approach change as an opportunity.

82%

14%

5%

32

Employees in my work unit consider customer needs a top priority.

89%

10%

1%

33

Employees in my work unit consistently look for ways to improve customer service.

83%

15%

2%

34

Employees in my work unit support my need to balance my work and personal responsibilitie

o7

90%

5%

4%
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Employees are recognized for providing high quality products and services.

79%

12%

9%
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Employees are protected from health and safety hazards on the job.

93%

5%

2%
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My organization is successful at accomplishing its mission.

81%

11%

8%
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I have a good understanding of my organization's priorities.

75%

12%

13%
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Managers promote communication among different work units (for example, about projects, d

60 |needed resources). 68% 17% 14%
Overall, how good a job do you feel IS being done by the manager directly above your imme
61 |supervisor? 74% 14% 12%
62 |l have a high level of respect for my organization's senior leaders. 53% 18% 29%
63 |Senior leaders demonstrate support for Work-Life programs. 74% 15% 11%
64 |Management encourages innovation. 70% 17% 12%
65 |Management makes effective changes to address challenges facing our organization. 63% 17% 20%
66 |Management involves employees in decisions that affect their work. 57% 18% 25%
67 |*How satisfied are you with your involvement in decisions that affect your work? 64% 17% 19%
*How satisfied are you with the information you receive from management on what's going or
68 |your organization? 66% 16% 17%
69 |*How satisfied are you with the recognition you receive for doing a good job? 72% 16% 13%
70 |*Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your job? 7% 11% 12%
71 |Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your pay? 47% 15% 38%
72 |*Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your organization? 72% 13% 15%
My organization's management practices promote diversity (e.g., outreach, recruitment, prom
73 |opportunities). 82% 13% 5%
My supervisor demonstrates a commitment to workforce diversity (e.g., recruitment, promotio
74 |opportunities, development). 89% 8% 3%
I'have similar access to advancement opportunities (e.g., promotion, career development, tral
75 |as others in my work unit. 85% 9% 7%
My supervisor provides opportunities fairly to all employees in my work unit (e.g., promotions]
76 |assignments). 87% 8% 5%
In my work unit, excellent work Is similarly recognized for all employees (e.g., awards,
77 |acknowledgements). 84% 10% 6%
78 |Employees in my work unit make me feel | belong. 92% 6% 2%
79 |Employees in my work unit care about me as a person. 91% 8% 1%
80 |l am comfortable expressing opinions that are different from other employees in my work unitf 89% 5% 5%
81 |In my work unit, people's differences are respected. 93% 5% 2%
82 |l can be successful in my organization being myself. 89% 6% 4%
83 |l can easily make a request of my organization to meet my accessibility needs. 87% 9% 5%
84 |My organization responds to my accessibility needs in a timely manner. 83% 12% 5%
85 |My organization meets my accessibility needs. 87% 10% 3%
86 |My job inspires me. 75% 17% 8%
87 |The work | do gives me a sense of accomplishment. 85% 8% 7%
88 |l feel a strong personal attachment to my organization. 78% 14% 8%
89 |l identify with the mission of my organization. 92% 5% 3%
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It is important to me that my work contribute to the common good.

98%

2%

0%
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Employees are recognized for providing high quality products and services.
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Employees are protected from health and safety hazards on the job.
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My organization is successful at accomplishing its mission.
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| have a good understanding of my organization's priorities.
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My Supervisor provides opportunities fairly to all employees in my work unit (€.g., promotions]

452

211

62

21

15

761

53

76 |assignments).
In my work unit, excellent work is similarly recognized for all employees (e.g., awards,
77 |acknowledgements). 420 224 79 30 16 769 46
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Performance Dimension: Goal Oriented: Accountability

16.










1to 3 years 15.0%

4 t0 5 years 9.5%
6 to 10 years 18.2%
11 to 14 years 15.2%
15 to 20 years 14.7%
More than 20 years 22.9%
Total 100.0%

How long have you been with your current agency (for example, Department of Justice, Environmental Protection Agency)?
%

Less than 1 year 7.2%
1to 3 years 20.1%
4 t0 5 years 11.6%
6 to 10 years 19.2%
11 to 14 years 12.2%
15 to 20 years 12.6%
More than 20 years 17.2%
Total 100.0%

Are you considering leaving your organization within the next year, and if so, why?
%

No 76.8%
Yes, to retire 3.2%
Yes, to take another job within the Federal Government 8.3%
Yes, to take another job outside the Federal Government 7.6%
Yes, other 4.2%
Total 100.0%

If the response to the previous question on your intent to leave was "No," this item was skipped.
Has your work unit's telework or remote work options influenced your intent to leave?
%

Yes 22.8%
No 77.2%
Total 100.0%

I am planning to retire:
%

Less than 1 year 0.8%
1 year 1.9%
2 years 2.7%
3 years 3.8%
4 years 2.4%
5 years 4.2%
More than 5 years 84.2%
Total 100.0%

Personal Demographics

Are you of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin?
%

Yes 6.3%
No 93.7%
Total 100.0%

Please select the racial category or categories with which you most closely identify.

%
White 74.0%
Black or African American



All other races 11.7%
Total 100.0%
What is your age group?

%

29 years and under 2.5%
30-39 years old 31.0%
40-49 years old 32.5%
50-59 years old 23.5%
60 years or older 10.5%
Total 100.0%

What is the highest degree or level of education you have completed?
%
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